
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 4 READINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category
1 2 3
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Number of Items Tested
10 18 16

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # %
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
5.6 56 10.2 56 7.8 49
6.1 61 11.4 63 8.5 53
--- --- --- --- --- ---
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
5.4 54 9.7 54 7.5 47
--- --- --- --- --- ---
6.4 64 11.0 61 9.0 56
--- --- --- --- --- ---
6.7 67 11.9 66 9.8 61
5.8 58 9.8 54 8.5 53
5.6 56 8.2 45 6.7 42
5.8 58 10.7 60 8.2 51
6.1 61 11.3 63 8.9 56
5.8 58 8.8 49 7.0 44
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
6.1 61 11.0 61 8.5 53
5.6 56 8.7 48 7.2 45
5.3 53 9.8 55 7.2 45
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
5.3 53 8.5 47 6.7 42
5.8 58 10.7 60 8.2 51
7.5 75 14.7 82 12.1 76
--- --- --- --- --- ---
6.4 64 11.9 66 9.4 59
5.6 56 8.4 47 7.0 44
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
5.9 59 10.7 59 8.2 51
5.7 57 9.9 55 7.7 48
5.0 50 8.5 47 6.4 40
5.8 58 10.8 60 8.2 51
5.5 55 9.7 54 7.6 47
4.2 42 7.5 42 5.8 36
5.9 59 10.9 60 8.3 52
5.4 54 8.8 49 7.0 44
7.8 78 14.6 81 11.8 74
5.7 57 10.4 58 7.9 49
5.4 54 8.8 49 6.9 43
5.8 58 10.7 60 8.2 51
6.3 63 11.7 65 9.3 58
5.7 57 8.9 49 6.7 42

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 24323 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 12 0
Other 14 0

Total Documents Submitted 24349 100
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24323 S-1438 13985 57 2701 11 10338 43
12256 S-1420 6387 52 1130 9 5869 48
12065 S-1457 7597 63 1570 13 4468 37

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
24091 S-1438 13850 57 2650 11 10241 43

57 S-1405 25 44 5 9 32 56
4 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

21 S-1461 14 67 3 14 7 33
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

114 S-1509 77 68 36 32 37 32
10 S-1443 7 70 1 10 3 30
23 S-1377 7 30 3 13 16 70

23072 S-1437 13193 57 2481 11 9879 43
1221 S-1466 780 64 217 18 441 36

30 S-1392 12 40 3 10 18 60
23815 S-1438 13687 57 2627 11 10128 43

481 S-1456 287 60 71 15 194 40
27 S-1391 11 41 3 11 16 59

313 S-1398 144 46 19 6 169 54
23967 S-1439 13827 58 2678 11 10140 42

43 S-1375 14 33 4 9 29 67
23682 S-1436 13531 57 2536 11 10151 43

84 S-1605 78 93 37 44 6 7
2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

526 S-1494 364 69 124 24 162 31
29 S-1382 10 34 4 14 19 66

23638 S-1438 13603 58 2607 11 10035 42
590 S-1440 336 57 88 15 254 43

95 S-1412 46 48 6 6 49 52
156 S-1361 55 35 5 3 101 65

24057 S-1439 13880 58 2690 11 10177 42
110 S-1404 50 45 6 5 60 55
835 S-1327 185 22 11 1 650 78

23445 S-1442 13785 59 2686 11 9660 41
43 S-1385 15 35 4 9 28 65

1838 S-1601 1723 94 792 43 115 6
22441 S-1425 12247 55 1905 8 10194 45

44 S-1383 15 34 4 9 29 66
23639 S-1437 13549 57 2544 11 10090 43

649 S-1487 422 65 154 24 227 35
35 S-1385 14 40 3 9 21 60
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
17 6 12 8 5

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
10.1 59 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 45
10.0 59 3.5 59 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 44
10.2 60 3.6 61 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.3 45

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
10.1 59 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 45

9.6 57 3.1 52 7.2 60 4.1 51 1.7 33
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

10.4 61 4.3 71 8.3 69 5.3 67 3.1 62
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

11.1 66 4.2 70 8.4 70 5.3 67 2.7 54
13.0 76 4.3 72 8.3 69 5.3 67 3.2 63

6.1 36 2.2 36 5.2 44 2.8 35 1.4 28
10.1 59 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 44
10.5 62 3.8 63 8.0 67 4.9 62 2.5 49

6.3 37 2.3 39 5.5 46 3.4 42 1.5 30
10.1 59 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 45
10.3 60 3.7 62 8.0 66 4.9 61 2.4 47

6.2 36 2.2 36 5.1 43 3.1 38 1.5 30
9.2 54 3.1 51 7.3 61 4.5 56 2.0 39

10.1 60 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 45
6.5 38 2.1 36 5.1 43 3.1 39 1.3 26

10.0 59 3.6 59 7.7 65 4.7 58 2.2 44
13.4 79 4.8 81 9.7 81 6.4 80 3.3 66

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
11.2 66 4.0 66 8.3 69 5.2 65 2.7 55

6.6 39 2.4 40 5.2 43 3.0 38 1.4 29
10.1 60 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 45

9.7 57 3.4 57 7.2 60 4.7 58 2.2 43
8.6 51 3.1 52 7.4 62 4.4 55 1.7 35
7.3 43 2.6 44 5.4 45 3.5 44 1.4 27

10.1 60 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.3 45
8.4 50 3.0 50 7.2 60 4.3 53 1.7 33
7.9 47 2.8 47 6.2 52 3.5 43 1.6 33

10.2 60 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.8 59 2.3 45
6.8 40 2.3 39 5.4 45 3.4 42 1.4 28

13.5 80 4.9 82 9.9 83 6.4 80 3.5 70
9.8 58 3.5 58 7.6 63 4.6 57 2.1 43
6.8 40 2.4 39 5.4 45 3.4 42 1.4 28

10.1 59 3.6 60 7.8 65 4.7 59 2.2 44
10.6 62 3.8 63 8.0 66 5.0 63 2.5 50

6.0 35 2.1 35 5.1 43 3.3 41 1.4 29

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 9426 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 6 0
Other 8 0

Total Documents Submitted 9440 100
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9426 1475 4820 51 659 7 4606 49
4775 1473 2409 50 342 7 2366 50
4651 1476 2411 52 317 7 2240 48

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
9273 1475 4737 51 640 7 4536 49

27 1438 10 37 0 0 17 63
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 1512 12 67 1 6 6 33
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

78 1527 50 64 13 17 28 36
6 1586 4 67 1 17 2 33

18 1348 3 17 1 6 15 83
8696 1474 4408 51 578 7 4288 49

707 1494 407 58 80 11 300 42
23 1363 5 22 1 4 18 78

9058 1475 4624 51 635 7 4434 49
348 1485 192 55 23 7 156 45

20 1349 4 20 1 5 16 80
118 1444 55 47 4 3 63 53

9274 1476 4760 51 654 7 4514 49
34 1353 5 15 1 3 29 85

9004 1473 4550 51 585 6 4454 49
65 1602 58 89 19 29 7 11

1 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
333 1521 207 62 53 16 126 38

23 1358 4 17 1 4 19 83
8988 1476 4633 52 615 7 4355 48

350 1466 157 45 43 12 193 55
88 1434 30 34 1 1 58 66

113 1376 21 19 2 2 92 81
9212 1477 4765 52 656 7 4447 48

101 1426 34 34 1 1 67 66
370 1397 93 25 11 3 277 75

9022 1478 4720 52 647 7 4302 48
34 1365 7 21 1 3 27 79

679 1616 614 90 212 31 65 10
8711 1464 4199 48 446 5 4512 52

36 1365 7 19 1 3 29 81
8909 1474 4533 51 587 7 4376 49

490 1501 283 58 71 14 207 42
27 1350 4 15 1 4 23 85

061413-Z38FLSTB--0000013



# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 4 WRITINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category
1 2 3

Composition
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Number of Points Possible Number of Items Tested
8 8 9 19

Avg. # of Points / % Scored Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # %
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.3 58 12.3 65
4.1 52 3.8 47 5.1 56 11.7 62
4.7 58 4.3 54 5.5 61 12.9 68
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.3 58 12.3 65
4.1 51 3.9 49 5.0 56 10.9 58
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
4.2 52 3.8 48 5.1 56 11.9 63
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
4.6 58 4.3 54 5.8 65 12.9 68
4.7 58 4.2 53 5.2 58 12.2 64
3.7 46 3.0 38 4.2 47 10.8 57
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.2 58 12.3 65
4.5 56 4.2 53 5.5 61 12.5 66
3.6 45 2.9 37 4.6 51 11.2 59
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.3 58 12.3 65
4.5 56 4.2 52 5.4 60 12.6 66
3.8 47 3.0 38 4.3 48 10.7 56
4.2 52 3.7 46 5.0 56 11.7 61
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.3 58 12.3 65
3.4 42 3.1 39 4.5 50 11.0 58
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.2 58 12.3 65
5.4 68 4.8 60 6.8 76 15.3 81
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
4.6 57 4.3 54 5.7 63 12.8 67
3.4 43 3.0 37 4.3 48 10.6 56
4.4 55 4.0 51 5.3 58 12.3 65
4.1 52 3.8 48 5.3 59 12.2 64
4.1 51 3.6 46 4.9 55 11.9 63
3.3 41 2.8 36 4.4 48 9.9 52
4.4 55 4.0 51 5.3 58 12.3 65
4.0 50 3.6 45 4.9 54 11.8 62
3.3 41 2.9 37 3.7 41 8.9 47
4.4 56 4.1 51 5.3 59 12.4 65
3.5 43 3.1 39 4.6 51 11.1 58
5.4 67 5.0 62 6.8 75 15.1 80
4.3 54 4.0 49 5.1 57 12.1 63
3.5 43 3.0 38 4.5 50 11.0 58
4.4 55 4.0 50 5.2 58 12.3 65
4.5 56 4.1 52 5.6 62 12.5 66
3.5 43 2.8 34 4.3 47 11.1 58

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 25436 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 18 0
Other 47 0

Total Documents Submitted 25501 100
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25436 3621 15124 59 813 3 10312 41
12851 3530 6670 52 242 2 6181 48
12585 3715 8454 67 571 5 4131 33

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
25206 3621 14991 59 801 3 10215 41

59 3476 27 46 0 0 32 54
4 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 3539 10 56 0 0 8 44
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

117 3755 76 65 9 8 41 35
9 3643 6 67 1 11 3 33

20 3315 8 40 1 5 12 60
24132 3619 14323 59 751 3 9809 41

1277 3682 789 62 61 5 488 38
27 3360 12 44 1 4 15 56

24892 3621 14787 59 792 3 10105 41
520 3674 327 63 20 4 193 37

24 3315 10 42 1 4 14 58
329 3516 168 51 4 1 161 49

25064 3623 14940 60 808 3 10124 40
43 3337 16 37 1 2 27 63

24760 3618 14665 59 767 3 10095 41
90 4139 78 87 16 18 12 13

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
557 3723 369 66 28 5 188 34

27 3287 10 37 1 4 17 63
24760 3622 14734 60 787 3 10026 40

584 3595 337 58 25 4 247 42
92 3517 53 58 1 1 39 42

138 3232 41 30 0 0 97 70
25189 3624 15024 60 812 3 10165 40

109 3496 59 54 1 1 50 46
944 3130 163 17 1 0 781 83

24449 3641 14944 61 811 3 9505 39
43 3348 17 40 1 2 26 60

1931 4093 1787 93 291 15 144 7
23461 3583 13321 57 521 2 10140 43

44 3337 16 36 1 2 28 64
24736 3620 14690 59 773 3 10046 41

668 3684 423 63 39 6 245 37
32 3304 11 34 1 3 21 66
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Constructed Responses Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 4 WRITINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students

Written Composition Rating Summary

Each composition has been scored independently by two readers. The written composition rating of 0-8 represents the summation of these scores.

Personal Narrative Composition Expository Composition
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Rating # %

0 76 0

2 2993 12

3 3469 14

4 8035 32

5 5029 20

6 3434 14

7 1673 7

8 727 3

Total 25436 100

Rating # %

0 442 2

2 3974 16

3 4224 17

4 7905 31

5 4825 19

6 2638 10

7 1023 4

8 405 2

Total 25436 100
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Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 4STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

READING MATHEMATICS WRITING

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

24323 13985 57 9685 40 6365 26
12256 6387 52 4293 35 2730 22
12065 7597 63 5391 45 3634 30

2 --- --- --- --- --- ---
24091 13850 57 9580 40 6277 26

57 25 44 18 32 13 23
4 --- --- --- --- --- ---

21 14 67 11 52 9 43
3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

114 77 68 64 56 57 50
10 7 70 2 20 2 20
23 7 30 5 22 4 17

23072 13193 57 9100 39 5949 26
1221 780 64 577 47 409 33

30 12 40 8 27 7 23
23815 13687 57 9470 40 6204 26

481 287 60 208 43 156 32
27 11 41 7 26 5 19

313 144 46 96 31 58 19
23967 13827 58 9581 40 6300 26

43 14 33 8 19 7 16
23682 13531 57 9330 39 6077 26

84 78 93 72 86 65 77
2 --- --- --- --- --- ---

526 364 69 275 52 216 41
29 10 34 6 21 5 17

23638 13603 58 9421 40 6173 26
590 336 57 236 40 173 29

95 46 48 28 29 19 20
156 55 35 28 18 15 10

24057 13880 58 9627 40 6329 26
110 50 45 30 27 21 19
835 185 22 85 10 47 6

23445 13785 59 9590 41 6309 27
43 15 35 10 23 9 21

1838 1723 94 1573 86 1340 73
22441 12247 55 8102 36 5016 22

44 15 34 10 23 9 20
23639 13549 57 9348 40 6092 26

649 422 65 329 51 267 41
35 14 40 8 23 6 17

9426 4820 51 2971 32 1663 18
4775 2409 50 1503 31 852 18
4651 2411 52 1468 32 811 17

0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
9273 4737 51 2912 31 1623 18

27 10 37 6 22 3 11
3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 12 67 8 44 6 33
3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

78 50 64 39 50 25 32
6 4 67 2 33 2 33

18 3 17 1 6 1 6
8696 4408 51 2707 31 1489 17

707 407 58 262 37 173 24
23 5 22 2 9 1 4

9058 4624 51 2853 31 1594 18
348 192 55 117 34 68 20

20 4 20 1 5 1 5
118 55 47 23 19 12 10

9274 4760 51 2947 32 1650 18
34 5 15 1 3 1 3

9004 4550 51 2771 31 1523 17
65 58 89 49 75 36 55

1 --- --- --- --- --- ---
333 207 62 149 45 102 31

23 4 17 1 4 1 4
8988 4633 52 2840 32 1578 18

350 157 45 110 31 73 21
88 30 34 21 24 12 14

113 21 19 9 8 4 4
9212 4765 52 2940 32 1647 18

101 34 34 22 22 12 12
370 93 25 50 14 31 8

9022 4720 52 2919 32 1631 18
34 7 21 2 6 1 3

679 614 90 513 76 383 56
8711 4199 48 2456 28 1279 15

36 7 19 2 6 1 3
8909 4533 51 2770 31 1520 17

490 283 58 200 41 142 29
27 4 15 1 4 1 4

25436 15124 59 10952 43 5542 22
12851 6670 52 4575 36 2117 16
12585 8454 67 6377 51 3425 27

0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
25206 14991 59 10856 43 5492 22

59 27 46 18 31 7 12
4 --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 10 56 8 44 1 6
3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

117 76 65 60 51 35 30
9 6 67 3 33 1 11

20 8 40 3 15 2 10
24132 14323 59 10337 43 5182 21

1277 789 62 609 48 358 28
27 12 44 6 22 2 7

24892 14787 59 10695 43 5389 22
520 327 63 254 49 151 29

24 10 42 3 13 2 8
329 168 51 116 35 52 16

25064 14940 60 10828 43 5486 22
43 16 37 8 19 4 9

24760 14665 59 10580 43 5325 22
90 78 87 76 84 58 64

2 --- --- --- --- --- ---
557 369 66 290 52 155 28

27 10 37 4 15 2 7
24760 14734 60 10664 43 5398 22

584 337 58 255 44 133 23
92 53 58 33 36 11 12

138 41 30 24 17 6 4
25189 15024 60 10891 43 5522 22

109 59 54 37 34 14 13
944 163 17 82 9 25 3

24449 14944 61 10862 44 5512 23
43 17 40 8 19 5 12

1931 1787 93 1588 82 1121 58
23461 13321 57 9356 40 4416 19

44 16 36 8 18 5 11
24736 14690 59 10614 43 5343 22

668 423 63 333 50 196 29
32 11 34 5 16 3 9

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students
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